

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8134/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in DBA No. 50/2006 & RP No.1020/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JAYAKUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for order)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Anand,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that this special leave petition has become infructuous, but she is awaiting instructions.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Sunil Kumar) (P.S.N. Murthy)
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master